

Developmental Disabilities Resource Board of St. Charles County

1025 Country Club Road St. Charles, MO 63303 636-939-3351 Fax 636-939-3988 www.ddrb.org

NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETINGS

The Developmental Disabilities Resource Board of St. Charles County will host a Working Session meeting on Wednesday, May 11, 2022 at 5:30 pm at the DDRB Office, 1025 Country Club Road, St. Charles, MO 63303.

<u>Meeting Access</u>: The public can attend the meeting virtually by joining zoom via video conference/phone: <u>https://us06web.zoom.us/j/85911120328?pwd=ZXNIYmZzS1QwakRuLzZwc3BBcEFDdz09</u>

Or by calling: (646) 558-8656; (301) 715-8592; (312) 626-6799; (669) 900-9128; (253) 215-8782; or (346) 248-7799

Meeting ID: 859 1112 0328

Passcode: 867383

This agenda is posted at least 24-hours in advance of the Board Meeting.

TENTATIVE AGENDA

DDRB Mission Statement: The DDRB is a leader, ensuring that individuals with developmental disabilities living in St. Charles County have quality opportunities and choices to be fully included in society.

- 1. Information Overview
 - a. Review of FY2023 Funding Priorities
 - b. FY2023 Budget Summary/FY2022 Projections
 - c. Reserve Review
 - d. Hearing Evaluation Sheets Summary
- 2. FY2023 Requests Summary
 - a. Funding Request Updates
 - i. Hearing Follow-up
 - 1. Willows Way- ISLA
 - 2. MERS/MO Goodwill Ind.- Supported Employment
 - 3. Community Living- SOAR/In Home Respite
 - 4. DDRB- Case Management
 - ii. Budget Changes
 - b. Service Type Discussion
 - i. DSP Initiative Year 5
 - ii. Pre-ISLA/ISLA
 - 1. Expansion
 - 2. Lapse
 - iii. Adaptive Equipment & Assistive Technology Lapse
 - iv. One-Time/Capital
 - 1. Technology Funding
 - v. One-Time Policy Cap
 - c. ARPA Eligible Projects
 - d. Agency Requests Z A
 - e. DDRB Request
 - f. Community Programs Request
- 3. FY2023 Lapse Projection % Target
- 4. FY2023 Conditions of Funding
- 5. New Projects Summary & Timeline

Respectfully Submitted: Nikki Rogers Posted: May 10, 2022 at 8:00am